Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/07/2008 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Ryt-way Industries, Inc. | | 08/06/2008 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ryt-way Industries, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21850 Grenada Avenue |
| City: | Lakeville |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55044 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1973544 | BUTTERY BUTTER |
| Registration Number: | 2102447 | MICRO POP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 207170-00292 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carole Dobbins |
| Signature: | /Carole Dobbins/ |

900113667 REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0268

18/3544

00 G9% HO

| Date: | 08/13/2008 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=merger certificate#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0269

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:02 AM 08/07/2008
FILED 11:02 AM 08/07/2008
SRV 080854014 - 4572847 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RYT-WAY INDUSTRIES, INC. INTO RYT-WAY INDUSTRIES, LLC

| Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: |
|---|
| FIRST: The name of the surviving company is <u>Ryt-way Industries</u> , <u>LLC</u> , a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving company is <u>Ryt-way Industries</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a Minnesota corporation. |
| SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 6 Section 209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving company is Ryt-way Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. |
| FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving company shall be its Certificate of Formation. |
| FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 25,000, \$0.01 par value |
| SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on August 7, 2008 at 11:59 p.m. |
| SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 81 Seagate Drive, Unit 1503, Naples, Florida 34103, an office of the surviving company. |
| EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or member of the LLC. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 6th day of August, A.D., 2008. |
| RYT-WAY INDUSTRIES, LLC, |
| a Delaware limited liability company |
| Slow W House |
| Glenn W. Hasse, Sole Manager |

341489,DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 08/13/2008